2172-S.E AMS PREN S2656.1

- 2 **ESHB 2172** S AMD TO S AMD (S-2637.1/01) AMD 274
- 3 By Senator Prentice
- 4 ADOPTED 04/10/01
- 5 On page 2, line 8 of the amendment, after "school" strike
- 6 "accredited" and insert "((accredited)) licensed"
- 7 On page 2, beginning on line 8 of the amendment, after "by the"
- 8 strike "coordinating council on occupational education($(\dot{\tau})$)" and insert
- 9 "((coordinating council on occupational education;)) work force
- 10 training and education coordinating board"
- On page 2, line 16 of the amendment, after "school" strike
- 12 "accredited" and insert "((accredited)) licensed"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Makes correct reference to the Work Force Training and Education Coordinating Board (WTECB) and its licensing authority. The WTECB licenses, but does not accredit, schools.

--- END ---